day of flflNl .2023.1Cis this

ORDERED, that Plaintiffs Motion be, and the same hereby is, GRANTED;

ORDERED, that the Appellant/Defendant, Frederick Ware-Newsome, SHALL POST A

BOND IN THE COURT REGISTRTY within 15 days of this Order, in the amount of $10,178.75

(“Ten Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents”);

ORDERED, that, if the defendant fails to post a bond pursuant to this Order, this case SHALL

BE DISMISSED and, immediately upon dismissal of the case, the Appellee/Plaintiff SHALL BE 

PERMITTED TO EXECUTE ON THE JUDGMENT entered by the District Court of Maryland for